
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 

DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT 

Orders served from 06/23/2025 through 06/27/2025 

Profession/Name License Number Effective Date/Action Basis for Action 

Chiropractic 

FRANZ ESKO AUKEE, D.C. 2301008491 06/24/2025 Continuing Education 

Ironwood, MI Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Marriage and Family Therapy 

ROBERT WILLIAM  4101005374 07/25/2025 Betrayal of Professional  

KOPFENSTEINER, JR., L.M.F.T. Fine Imposed; Confidence; 
Grand Rapids, MI Probation General Duty; 

Incompetence 
Nursing 

KEVIN J. AGLE, R.N. 4704158282 07/23/2025 Order Violation 

Farwell, MI Fine Imposed; 
Probation Upon  
Reinstatement; 
Suspended 

Nursing 

DENA ANN ANDERSON, L.P.N. 4703116910 06/23/2025 General Duty; 

Buckley, MI Fine Imposed; Mental/Physical Inability to  
Probation Upon  Practice; 
Reinstatement; Order Violation; 
Summary Suspension  Substance Use Disorder 
Dissolved; 
Suspended 

Nursing 

KYLE TAYLOR BELL, L.P.N. 4703116710 06/25/2025 Criminal Conviction 

Whitmore Lake, MI Summary Suspension 

Nursing 

MAUREEN MARIE TRACY  4704240923 06/27/2025 Drug Diversion; 

CHRISTENSEN, R.N. Summary Suspension General Duty; 
Davisburg, MI Incompetence; 

Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Mental/Physical Inability to  
Practice 

Nursing 

SHAUNICE ROSE  4704361486 07/23/2025 Order Violation 

FAZIO-MOORE, R.N. Fine Imposed; 
Detroit, MI Suspended 

Nursing 

KENNETH LAMAR HUTTO, 4704336791 07/23/2025 Failure to Report or Comply; 

JR., R.N. Suspended Sister State Disciplinary Action 
Abbeville, AL 
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Nursing 

NICHOLE MARIA KITCHEN, 4703114751 07/23/2025 Drug Diversion; 

L.P.N. Fine Imposed; General Duty; 
Wyoming, MI Suspended Incompetence; 

Lack of Good Moral Character 

Nursing 

AMANDA CHERIE MILLER, R.N. 4704287235 07/23/2025 Drug Diversion; 

Flint, MI Fine Imposed; General Duty; 
Probation Upon  Incompetence; 
Reinstatement; Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Suspended Order Violation 

Nursing 

KERRI D. QUIGLEY, L.P.N. 4703124428 06/27/2025 Order Violation 

Canton, MI Summary Suspension 

Nursing 

BRENDA GOLDEN RICHARDS, 4704237627 07/23/2025 Order Violation 

R.N. Fine Imposed; 
Dundee, MI Suspended 

Nursing 

ARAYA ROSCOE, L.P.N. 4703129537 07/23/2025 Alcohol Related Conviction; 

Shelby Township, MI Fine Imposed; General Duty; 
Probation Upon  Mental/Physical Inability to  
Reinstatement; Practice; 
Suspended Substance Use Disorder 

Nursing 

CRYSTAL LIN SHARRARD, 4704261922 06/23/2025 Drug Diversion; 

R.N. Summary Suspension  General Duty; 
Lakeview, MI Dissolved; Mental/Physical Inability to  

Suspended Practice; 
Substance Use Disorder 

Nursing 

AARON ANDREW THOMAS, 4704297566 07/23/2025 Drug Diversion; 

R.N. Suspended General Duty; 
Detroit, MI Mental/Physical Inability to  

Practice; 
Substance Use Disorder 

Pharmacy 

SANYA BURTON, Ph.T., Temp. 5303047649TMP23 06/25/2025 Drug Diversion; 

a/k/a SA’NYA BURTON Fine Imposed; General Duty; 
Detroit, MI Revoked Lack of Good Moral Character 

Pharmacy 

AJAY KANWAR, R.Ph. 5302032042 06/23/2025 Requirements Satisfied 

Brampton, ON Probation; 
Canada Reinstatement Granted 

Pharmacy 

SANTOSHKUMAR NEMICHAND  5302036078 07/25/2025 General Duty; 

PANDYA, R.Ph. Fine Imposed; Technical Violation of Article 7; 
Westland, MI Reprimanded Technical Violation of the  

Michigan PHC 
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Pharmacy 

JENNIFER FIETTE 5303033748 06/25/2025 Criminal Conviction; 

ROBERTSON, Ph.T. Revoked; General Duty; 
Battle Creek, MI Summary Suspension  Incompetence; 

Dissolved Lack of Good Moral Character 

Pharmacy 

SPECIALTY RX MI LLC 5301012761 07/25/2025 Technical Violation of Article 7; 

Westland, MI Fine Imposed  Technical Violation of the  
Reprimanded Michigan PHC 

Psychology 

GARY SCOTT KILPELA, L.P. 6301013061 07/26/2025 General Duty; 

Hancock, MI Fine Imposed; Incompetence; 
Probation Mental/Physical Inability to  

Practice 

Date Submitted: 07/01/2025 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a  
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website: www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our website: www.michigan.gov/bpl 
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